

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 278 OF 2022

Nasim Khan Amjad Khan,
..VS..
The Collector, Akola and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Y. P. Bage, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri N. S. Rao, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATED : 31.01.2022

1. Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and all the learned Advocates agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.
2. Office objections be removed on or before the next date.
3. Stand over after **three weeks**.

JUDGE

JUDGE