

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 278 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nasim Khan Amjad KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Akola And OthersRESPONDENT

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

None present, S.O. two weeks for supplying copy.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)